Privacy Policy for Rosemore Farm

Protecting Your Personal Information

Introduction

At Rosemore Farm, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your information when you visit our website.

Information Collection

We may collect various types of information from our visitors, including but not limited to:

- Personal identification information (Name, email address, phone number, etc.)
- Demographic information (Age, gender, preferences, interests, etc.)
- Technical data (IP addresses, browser type, operating system, referring website, etc.)
- Usage data (Pages visited, time spent on site, clickstream data, etc.)

Use of Information

The information we collect may be used in the following ways:

- To improve our website and services
- To personalize your experience on our website
- To send periodic emails regarding our products and services
- To respond to inquiries and provide customer support
- To analyse website traffic and user behaviour

Data Protection

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. These measures include:

- Encryption of sensitive data
- Secure network infrastructure
- Access controls to data storage
- Regular security audits and updates

Cookies

Cookies on our Wix.com websites:

Like many other websites, our website use cookies. A cookie is a small piece of data stored on your browser, usually to keep track of movements and actions on a site. The cookies help to make our websites work as you would expect, improve the speed/security of the sites. All internet browsers offer support and information on how to delete or block cookies. Please note that deleting cookies or disabling future cookies or tracking technologies may adversely affect the experience of using our websites. We keep this Policy under regular review and always welcome your comments. If you have concerns about our Privacy Policy or believe Rosemore Farm has not adhered to this policy, please email info@rosemorefarm.co.uk. We will use commercially reasonable efforts to promptly determine and remedy any issue.

Third-Party Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties unless we provide you with advance notice. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or serving our users, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

Third-Party Links

Occasionally, we may include links to third-party websites on our site. These external sites have separate and independent privacy policies. We have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites.

Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for children under the age of 18 without parent consent. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18. If we become aware that we have inadvertently received personal information from a visitor under the age of 13, we will delete the information from our records.

Consent

By using our website, you consent to our Privacy Policy and agree to its terms.

Changes to Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

Email: info@rosemorefarm.com

Address:

Rosemore Farm Whitbourne Worcestershire WR6 5PZ

Effective Date

This Privacy Policy is effective as of 12 April 2025.

Thank you for visiting Rosemore Farm and trusting us with your personal information.